City of Southlake 5,634,924,196   0.46200   156,395,000   4.99% 7,804,111

City of Watauga 945,615,206   0.59120   28,440,000   38.95% 11,077,380

Town of Westlake 857,926,594   0.15680   22,227,000   53.94% 11,989,244

Tarrant County 124,676,098,060  0.26400   335,050,000   9.10% 30,489,550

Tarrant County Hospital District 124,838,781,318  0.22790   22,705,000   9.10% 2,066,155

Tarrant County Jr. College District 125,092,633,012  0.14897   26,285,000   9.10% 2,391,935

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 940,683,130$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 8.42%
Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 5,886.15$

____________
(1) Projected, includes the Bonds and excludes the Refunded Bonds.  Does not include interest accreted on outstanding capital

appreciation bonds.  Preliminary, subject to change.

43

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Total % of

FYE Outstanding Debt (1) The Bonds (2) Debt Service Principal
8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2013 14,508,841$   39,571,802$   54,080,643$   1,124,141$   1,785,760$   2,909,901$   56,990,544$   2.23%
2014 23,634,768   31,930,102   55,564,870   -   3,070,950   3,070,950   58,635,820 5.61%
2015 15,475,068   36,846,520   52,321,589   -   3,070,950   3,070,950   55,392,539 7.82%
2016 11,082,087   37,876,039   48,958,126   1,492,113   4,653,837   6,145,950   55,104,076 9.62%
2017 13,582,171   35,341,049   48,923,220   1,538,728   5,422,222   6,960,950   55,884,170 11.78%
2018 17,714,817   31,708,359   49,423,176   3,935,000   3,070,950   7,005,950   56,429,126 14.87%
2019 15,522,529   35,050,591   50,573,120   3,475,000   2,952,900   6,427,900   57,001,020 17.58%
2020 20,237,656   30,587,098   50,824,754   3,900,000   2,848,650   6,748,650   57,573,404 21.03%
2021 21,464,071   29,828,961   51,293,032   4,135,000   2,731,650   6,866,650   58,159,682 24.69%
2022 29,270,000   22,268,075   51,538,075   4,595,000   2,607,600   7,202,600   58,740,675 29.52%
2023 30,955,000   20,845,239   51,800,239   5,110,000   2,423,800   7,533,800   59,334,039 34.67%
2024 27,730,000   19,338,595   47,068,595   10,720,000   2,219,400   12,939,400   60,007,995 40.17%
2025 29,355,000   17,975,734   47,330,734   11,495,000   1,790,600   13,285,600   60,616,334 46.00%
2026 40,585,000   16,522,982   57,107,982   2,700,000   1,330,800   4,030,800   61,138,782 52.18%
2027 38,885,000   14,631,904   53,516,904   7,065,000   1,222,800   8,287,800   61,804,704 58.75%
2028 41,025,000   12,758,916   53,783,916   7,700,000   940,200   8,640,200   62,424,116 65.71%
2029 43,310,000   10,831,093   54,141,093   7,750,000   632,200   8,382,200   62,523,293 73.00%
2030 45,355,000   8,793,731   54,148,731   8,055,000   322,200   8,377,200   62,525,931 80.63%
2031 52,400,000   6,487,762   58,887,762   58,887,762 88.12%
2032 39,570,000   3,958,106   43,528,106   43,528,106 93.77%
2033 13,765,000   2,004,181   15,769,181   15,769,181 95.73%
2034 14,525,000   1,243,413   15,768,413   15,768,413 97.81%
2035 15,345,000   421,988   15,766,988   15,766,988 100.00%

615,297,009$  466,822,241$  1,082,119,250$ 84,789,983$  43,097,468$  127,887,451$  1,210,006,700$

____________
(1) “Outstanding Debt” does not include the Refunded Bonds.
(2) Preliminary, subject to change. Interest calculated at a rate of 3.83% for purposes of illustration only.

TABLE 8  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

 (1)

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 8/31/13 56,990,544$
Interest and Sinking Fund Balance - 8/31/12 3,892,876$
Projected Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy Collections 55,494,208
Interest Income 50,000
Delinquent Taxes, Penalty and Interest 550,000
Estimated Existing Debt Allotment 10,000